TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM824114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/12/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900778226

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGGH NEWCO LLC		05/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGROW ALBION LLC	
Street Address:	2428 Oak Orchard Road	
City:	Albion	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14411	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5537591	GREENHOUSE GROWN IN NY
Registration Number:	5929780	INTERGROW GREENHOUSES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman
Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57447.00.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aida Blekhman	
SIGNATURE: /Aida Blekhman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2023

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0359

900785841

source=Copy of Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=Copy of Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0360

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUNGROW ALBION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "IGGH NEWCO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNGROW ALBION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 8:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7426207 8100M SR# 20231995669 Authentication: 203333068 Date: 05-12-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0361 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:23 AM 05/12/2023
FILED 08:23 AM 05/12/2023
SR 20231995669 - File Number 7426207

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SUNGROW ALBION LLC

with and into

IGGH NEWCO LLC

May 12, 2023

(Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq. (the "Act") hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of SunGrow Albion LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into IGGH Newco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities to this Merger are as follows:

	Jurisaiction of	
Name	Formation or Organization	
SunGrow Albion LLC	Delaware	
IGGH Newco LLC	Delaware	

SECOND: The Transaction Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of May 12, 2023, by and among IGGH Newco LLC, SunGrow Albion LLC and such other parties named therein (the "Transaction Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: IGGH Newco LLC is the surviving Delaware limited liability company of the Merger, and the Certificate of Formation of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is amended to change the name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company to SunGrow Albion LLC.

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Transaction Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving Delaware limited liability company at 663 Timothy Lane, Ontario, NY 14519.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0362

SIXTH: A copy of the Transaction Agreement will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent entity.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0363 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

IGGH NEWCO LLC

By: /s/ Dirk Biemans

Name: Dirk Biemans

Title: President and CEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger – SunGrow Albion LLC merging into IGGH Newco LLC]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/08/2023 REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0364